PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiromitsu SAGO	03/22/2011
Masashi TSUDA	03/15/2011
Shunichi HIGASHIYAMA	03/17/2011
Kazuma GOTO	03/17/2011
Akihiko TANIGUCHI	03/15/2011
Narumi KOGA	03/15/2011
Michiko AOYAMA	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13075501	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007179.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0458

CH \$40.00 1307

2010-02608US/57CH10

ASSIGNMENT

			3 100 001 010 100			
	÷	(1)	Hiromitsu SAGO	(5)	Akihiko TANIGUCHI	
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Masashi TSUDA	(6)	Narumi KOGA		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Shunichi HIGASHIYAMA	(7)	Michiko AOYAMA	
		(4)	Kazuma GOTO	(8)	Consortius and Assessment Consortius and Consortius	
					and other good and valuable considerations paid to o assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561, JAPAN				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any an- provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known			
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	INK SET, INK-JET RECORDING APPARATUS, AND INK-JET RECORDING			
	of Invention such as Title, Case		METHOD			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	007179.0	0033	
1601					plication for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Har.15, 2011</u>	Har.	17, 2011 Mar, 22, 2011	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/075,	501	
	filed applications			h 30, 2		
application any app Assigner claims of reexaminations of the same	applications for the li- lons and patents as the 2) The undersigned- lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intel 4) The undersigned of a value of a v	nventice Assil agree on or divide in or divide in oil agree ernation in agree in divide interesting the agree oil catton interesting the agree of th	on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, an gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in consistent thereof, or any patent or reissue appointing evidence and going forward with soles) to execute all papers and documents and Convention for Protection of Industrial ed(s) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the the assignee, and that he has (they hearby grant(s) the firm of Banner & With	onnection will objection base such interfere a and perform Property or a may be new assigner of Part I the entire in ave) not executoff, LTD. t	any act which may be necessary in connection with	
	In witness whereof	exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the	s undersigned name(s).	
Date	Mar. 22	/ 2	Name of Inventor	Hiromitsu S	itou fago (SEAL)	
Date	Mar. 15	<u>, 2</u>	0// Name of Inventor	Masashi TS	hi Tanda (SEAL)	
Date	. <u>Mar.1</u>	<u>7</u>	2011 Name of Inventor _	Shunichi Hilo	I digaphijana (SEAL)	
Date	. Hor 17	عدر	Name of Inventor	Kazama GOT	Got (SEAL)	
Date	Mar. 15,	201	Name of Inventor	Akihiko TAN	Taniguchi (SEAL)	

Mar. 15, 2011 Name of Inventor Name of Name of

Mar. 15, 2011 Name of Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0459